OP \$65.00 4279025

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333941

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Realty		03/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realty World, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Dove Street, Suite 228	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279025	WORLD REALTY WORLD CLASS EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4659120	WORLD REALTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497014712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-701-4747

Email: tawnya@trwlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Tawnya Wojciechowski

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-8433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REALTY WORLD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tawnya Wojciechowski
SIGNATURE:	/trw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment World Realty to Realty World 2412_001#page1.tif source=Assignment World Realty to Realty World 2412_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

("Assignment") is made this ____ day of ____ AGE CH_, 2015 by World Realty LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address at 5990 South Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignor"), in favor of Realty World, Inc.., a Nevada corporation having an address at 1101 Dove Street, Unit 228, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to all intellectual property assets consisting of the copyrights, trade dress, designs, patents, trademarks, service marks, trademark applications and registrations, service mark applications and registrations that are set forth on Attachment "A" hereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of such assets by Assignor, its affiliates, or licensees, and all goodwill pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Assets");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assets, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such Assets are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto, including, without limitation, the right to commence and prosecute proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies arising from past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions that may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordation of this Assignment in any individual country or jurisdiction according to the laws thereof, which shall, at the time of execution, be considered incorporated by reference in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE

World Realty LLC

Realty World, Inc.

weint name and titlel

[print name and title]

-1-

ATTACHMENT "A"

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS/DOMAIN NAMES

Mark: WORLD REALTY WORLD CLASS EXPERIENCE & Design

U.S. Trademark Registration Number: 4279025

Mark: WORLD REALTY & Design

U.S. Trademark Registration Number: 4659120

Domain name: www.theworldrealty.com

-2-

RECORDED: 03/03/2015 REE

W02-OC:NTW/41332371.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0958